PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5453793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RACHEL ROCKENSUESS	10/19/2016
MEGAN KELLNER	10/19/2016
JINGHONG GU	10/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IT'S GREEK TO ME, INC.
Street Address:	520 MCCALL ROAD
City:	MANHATTAN
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29638526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142924009 Email: apsi@fr.com

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39798-0419002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. JORDAN NEWELL
SIGNATURE:	/C. Jordan Newell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=39798-0419002_Assignment#page1.tif source=39798-0419002 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048770 FRAME: 0662** 505406999

ASSIGNMENT

File No .:

61184US01

Serial No.:

29/578928

Inventors:

Rachel Rockensuess

Filing Date:

September 26, 2016

Megan Kellner Jinghong Gu

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to It's Greek To Me, Inc., at 520 McCall Road, Manhattan, Kansas, 66502, incorporated under the laws of the state of Kansas, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: "SHOE SOLE" and identified as File No. 61184US01, in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Each of the undersigned warrants himself/herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations, each of the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination, or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations each of the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

> PATENT REEL: 048**09**0 FRAME: 0880

Letters Patent will be granted,	as fully an	d entirely as	the sam	e would	have	been	held	and
enjoyed by the undersigned if th	is assignmer	nt had not bee	n made.					
Elloven by me undergrened in a	in more market	the statement was a different						

WITNESS my hand this	Igm	_day of _	October		2016.
			Rucull Ra	RIKUM chel Rockensi	uess:
WITNESS my hand this	1 clan	_day of	Octobe		, 2016.
		-	M	ghillor Megan Kelin	er
WITNESS my hand this _	20th	day of			
		•	(Fa	Jinghong G	

2

PATENT REEL: 049090 FRAME: 0864